Allen, Pam, NMENV
From:
Sent:
To:
Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV
Wednesday, June 25, 2014 3:25PM
Allen , Pam, NMENV
Subject: FW: WIPP Information- no call today

23-Feb 14 2
24-Feb 9 2
25-Feb 9 2
26-Feb 19 2
27-Feb 9 0.9
28-Feb 5 0.2
1-Mar 10 9
• • -••1 I Ill 1'-'111 J II Il-l I I IU ... IUII .... u" 1u1 ruuu\.. ncn::a:u:::
Station A (A-2-3) Before the HEPA Filters
Beta
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re Alpha (dpm
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) )
2/14/14 2/15/14 Tennelec
2/14/14 0742 0630 A23021414 XLB 10 Mins 4.4M 1.2M 021514/0649
2/15/14 2/15/14 Tennelec
2/15/14 0630 0840 A23021514 XLB 10 Mins 225K 46.8K 021514/0916
2/15/14 2/15/14 A23021514 Tennelec
2/15/14 0840 1510 0840 XLB 10 Mins 285K 54K 021514/1541
2/15/14 2/15/14 A23021514 Tennelec I
2/15/14 1510 2330 1510 XLB 10 Mins 124050 24481 021614/0012
I
i
2/15/14 2/16/14 A23021514 Tennelec
87491 2/15/14 2330 0850 2330 XLB 10 Mins 47283 10558 021614/0917 030614/ 155 46269
2/16/14 2/16/14 A23021614 Tennelec
2/16/14 0850 1648 0850 XLB 10 Mins 12215 2842 121614/1927 030614/ 155 12232 2306
2/16/14 2/17/14 A23021614 Tennelec
2/16/14 1648 0015 1650 XLB 10 Mins 4051 1256 021714/0046 030614/155 3526 702
2/17/14 2/17/14 A23021714 Tennelec
2/17/14 0015 0820 0015 XLB 10 Mins 1802 638 021714/0942 1723 573 021714/1012 30614/ 155 1660 325
2/17/14 2/17/14 A23021714 Tennelec
2/17/14 0820 1620 0820 XLB 10 Mins 1048 621 021714/1705 030614/ 155 767 150
2/17/14 2/18/14 A23021714 Tennelec 633 230 021814/1012
2/17/14 1620 0010 1620 XLB 10 Mins 802 633 021814/0051 592 210 021814/0751 30614/ 155 44 8
2/18/14 2/18/14 A23021814 Tennelec 237 157 021814/1202
2/18/14 0010 0820 0010 XLB 10 Mins 326 338 021814/0928 212 116 021814/1824 30614/ 155 163 30
2/18/14 2/18/14 A23021814 Tennelec
2/18/14 0820 1605 0820 XLB 10 Mins 609 780 021814/1624 258 118 021914/0315 30614/ 155 239 39
2/18/14 2/19/14 A23021814 Tennelec

2/19/14 2/19/14 A23021914 Tennelec
2/19/14 0035 0823 0040 XLB 10 Mins 224 320 021914/0952 136 143 021914/1222
2/19/14 2/19/14 A23021914 Tennelec
2/19/14 0823 1600 0823 XLB 10 Mins 264 443 021914/1708 130 137 021914/2046
2/19/14 2/20/14 A23021914 Tennelec
2/19/14 1600 0018 1600 XLB 10 Mins 286 378 022014/0124 150 119 02214/0352
2/19/14 2/20/14 A23022014 Tennelec !
2/19/14 0018 0817 0018 XLB 10 Mins 290 219 022014/1010 216 146 022014/1256
2/20/14 2/20/14 A23022014 Tennelec
2/20/14 0817 1624 0817 XLB 10 Mins 135 131 0222014/1838 107 85 022014/2204
2/20/14 2/21/14 A23022014 Tennelec
2/20/14 1624 0012 1624 XLB 10 Mins 231 103 022114/0154 203 84 022114/0505
2/21/14 2/21/14 A23022114 Tennelec
2/21/14 0012 0845 0012 XLB 10 Mins 330 146 022114/1027 286 105 022114/1532
2/21/2014 2/21/2014 Tennelec
2/21/14 0845 1620 A230221140845 XLB 10 Mins 253 199 022114/1654 175 86 022114/2000
2/21/2014 2/22/2014 Tennelec
2/21/14 1620 0050 A230221141620 XLB 10 Mins 388 549 022114/0124 215 154 022114/0400
2/22/2014 2/22/2014 Tennelec
2/22/14 0050 0830 A230222140050 XLB 10 Mins 421 599 022214/0906 180 154 022214/1150
2/22/2014 2/22/2014 Tennelec
2/22/14 0830 1650 A230222140830 XLB 10 Mins 243 337 022214/1713 140 166 022214/2004
2/22/2014 2/23/2014 Tennelec
2/22/14 1650 0011 A230222141650 XLB 10 Mins 487 626 022314/0047 208 129 022314/0401
2/23/2014 2/23/2014 Tennelec
2/23/14 0011 0830 A230223140011 XLB 10 Mins 328 504 022314/0906 162 167 022314/1222
2/23/2014 2/23/2014 Tennelec
2/23/14 0830 1615 A230223140830 XLB 10 Mins 225 340
2
-------------,
Station A (A-2-3) Before the HEPA Filters
Beta
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re Alpha (dpm
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) )
2/23/2014 2/24/2014 Tennelec
2/23/14 1615 0025 A230223141615 XLB 10 Mins 412 696 022414/0048 102 109 022414/0405
2/24/2014 2/24/2014 Tennelec
2/24/14 0025 0912 A230224140025 XLB 10 Mins 195 309 022414/1137 149 213 022414/1540
2/24/2014 2/24/14 Tennelec
2/24/14 0912 1702 A230224140912 XLB 10 Mins 437 740 022414/1733 141 214 022414/2031
2/24/14 2/25/14 Tennelec
2/24/14 1702 0005 A230224141702 XLB 10 Mins 429 796 022514/0029 91 138 022514/0355
2/25/14 2/25/14 Tennelec
2/25/14 0005 0830 A230225140005 XLB 10 Mins 381 618 022514/0951 138 194 022514/1349
2/25/14 2/25/14 Tennelec
2/25/14 0830 1628 A120225140830 XLB 10 Mins 544 962 022514/ 1730 165 277 022514/ 2000
2/25/14 2/26/14 Tennelec
2/25/14 1628 0025 A230225141628 XLB 10 Mins 647 1140 022614/0100 161 263 022614/0407
2/26/14 2/26/14 Tennelec
2/26/14 0025 0845 A230226140025 XLB 10 Mins 307 487 022614/ 0958 158 225 022614/1354
2/26/14 2/26/14 Tennelec
2/26/14 0845 1640 A230226140845 XLB 10 Mins 377 579 022614/ 1729
2/26/14 2/27/14 Tennelec
2/26/14 1640 0015 A230226141640 XLB 10 Mins 458 826 022714/ 0052 114 172 022714/0408
2/27/14 2/27/14 Tennelec
2/27/14 0015 0903 A230227140015 XLB 10 Mins 685 1198 022714/ 0932 191 340 022714/ 1225
2/27/2014 2/27/14 Tennelec
2/27/14 0903 1651 A230227140903 XLB 10 Mins 457 793 022714/1726 78 103 022814/ 0424
2/27/2014 2/28/14 Tennelec
2/28/14 1651 0015 A230227141651 XLB 10 Mins 239 423 022812/0046 52 90 022814/ 0401
2/28/14 2/28/14 Tennelec
2/28/14 0015 0835 A230228140015 XLB 10 Mins 81 136 022814/1032 49 81 022814/ 1417
3
. . -··· .... ·-· , ................................................
Station A (A-2-3) Before the HEPA Filters
Beta
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re Alpha (dpm
Date Installed Removed Filter ID Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) )
2128114 02128114 Tennelec
2128114 0835 1615 A230228140835 XLB 10 Mins 84 127 022814 I 1820 43 91 022814 I 2119
2128114 311114 Tennelec
311114 1615 0104 A230228141615 XLB 10 Mins 133 208 022814 I 0235 60 89 030114 I 0527
311/14 311114 Tennelec
311114 0104 0855 A230301140104 XLB 10 Mins 224 440 03011410956 73 116 03011411257
311114 311114 Tennelec
311114 0855 1656 A230301140855 XLB 10 Mins 186 354 03011410536 69 94 0301141 2109
311114 312114 Tennelec
311114 1656 0007 A230301141656 XLB 10 Mins 121 213 0302141 0107 47 55 0302141 0512
312114 312114 Tennelec
312114 0007 0825 A230302140007 XLB 10 Mins 918 1638 03021410836 122 218 0302141 1155
312114 312114 Tennelec
312114 0825 1650 A230302140825 XLB 10 Mins 563 973 0302141 1732 155 311 03021410924
312114 313114 Tennelec
312114 1650 0106 A230302141650 XLB 10 Mins 359 621 03031410158 150 258 0303141 0537
313114 313114 Tennelec
313114 0106 0817 A230303140106 XLB 10 Mins 264 468 0303141 0915 118 201 0303141 1217
313114 31312014 Tennelec
313114 0817 1630 A230303140817 XLB 10 Mins 380 699 0303141 1704 97 172 03031412103
31312014 314114 Tennelec
313114 1630 0034 A230303141630 XLB 10 Mins 191 340 0304141 0207 93 147 0304141 0543
314114 314114 Tennelec
314114 0034 0817 A230304140034 XLB 10 Mins 479 757 0304141 0900 135 199 03041411130
314114 314114 Tennelec
314114 0817 1557 A230304140817 XLB 10 Mins 384 586 0304141 1639 120 129 0304141 1957
314114 315114 Tennelec
314114 1557 0022 A230304141557 XLB 10 Mins 399 753 0305141 0051 74 143 0305141 0351
4
• • ._ • • • • • • • • ...... I J ••••-• IIIUI.IUII - I,.V .. lVI rUUII\.. nt::lt::d~~
Station A (A-2-3) Before the HEPA Filters
Beta
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re Alpha (dpm
Date Installed Removed Filter ID Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) )
3/5/14 3/5/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 0022 0835 A230305140022 XLB 10 Mins 674 1162 030514/ 0903 112 203 030514/ 1206
3/5/14 3/5/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 0835 1605 A230305140835 XLB 10 Mins 203 344 030514/ 1622 130 184 030514/ 2007
3/5/14 3/6/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 1605 0040 A230305141600 XLB 10 Mins 341 599 030614/ 0109 118 168 030614/ 0403
3/6/14 3/6/14 Tennelec
3/6/14 0040 0820 A230306141238 XLB 10 Mins 117 174 030614/ 1238
3/6/14 3/6/14 Tennelec
3/6/14 0820 1554 A230306140820 XLB 10 Mins 151 244 030614/ 1725 55 85 030614/ 2349
3/6/14 3/7/14 Tennelec
3/6/14 1554 0015 A230306141554 XLB 10 Mins 467 894 030714/0039 97 171 030714/ 0401
3-7-14 3-7-14 Tennelec
3/7/14 0015 1055 A230307140015 XLB 10 Mins 210 384 030314/1225 88 136 030714/2141
3-7-14 3-7-14 Tennelec
3/7/14 1055 1635 A230307141055 XLB 10 Mins 231 357 030714/1749 60 63 030814/0456
3-7-14 3-8-14 Tennelec
3/7/14 1635 0029 A230307141635 XLB 10 Mins 257 311 030814/0152 141 146 030814/0348
~- --
5
0
0

ro
ro
ro
::::
l
...
..................... , ····~· .......... ~·· . --~- ·~· .... ._... ........................ .., ....
Station B (B-1-3) Downstream of the HEPA filters
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re- Alpha Beta
Date Installed Removed Filter ID Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) (dpm)
2/14/14 2/15/14 Tennelec
2/14/14 0754 0835 B13021414 XLB 10 Mins 28205 5877 021514/0850
2/15/14 2/15/14 Tennelec
2/15/14 0835 1445 B13021514 XLB 10 Mins 36194 7340
2/15/14 2/15/14 Tennelec
2/15/14 1445 2305 B130215141445 XLB 10 Mins 671 142 021714/1056
253 63 021614/1127
2/15/14 2/16/14 Tennelec 245 59 021614/1250
2/15/14 2305 0904 B130215142305 XLB 10 Mins 300 152 021614/0932 240 49 021614/1741
2/16/14 2/16/14 Tennelec
2/16/14 0904 1705 B130216140904 XLB 10 Mins 144 67 021614/1755
2/16/14 2/17/2014 Tennelec
2/16/14 1705 0030 B130216141705 XLB 10 Mins 72 54 021714/0046 62 18 021714/1203
2/17/14 2/17/14 Tennelec 30 23 021714/0955
2/17/14 0030 0805 B130216140030 XLB 10 Mins 43 26 021714/0930 32 16 021714/1400
2/17/14 2/17/14 Tennelec 58 20 021714/1958
2/17/14 0805 1600 B130217140805 XLB 10 Mins 78 35 021714/1650 24 13 021814/1823
2/17/14 2/18/14 Tennelec 45 18 021814/0423
2/17/14 1600 0030 B130217141600 XLB 10 Mins 65 55 021814/0051 36 12 021814/0751
2/18/14 2/18/14 Tennelec
2/18/14 0030 0901 B130218140030 XLB 10 Mins 42 61 021814/0928 23 12 021814/1202
2/18/14 2/18/14 Tennelec
2/18/14 0901 1655 B130218140901 XLB 10 Mins 41 29 021814/1754 28 7 021914/0315
2/18/14 2/19/14 Tennelec
2/18/14 1655 0105 B130218141655 XLB 10 Mins 42 36 021914/0144 20 7 021914/0547
2/19/14 2/19/14 Tennelec
2/19/14 0105 0900 B130219140105 XLB 10 Mins 33 44 021914/0952 20 15 021914/1222 030614/ 1730 11 4
Page 11
-------------, --------------- ----
Station B (B-1-3) Downstream of the HEPA filters
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re- Alpha Beta
Date Installed Removed Filter ID Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) (dpm)
2/19/14 2/19/14 Tennelec
2/19/14 0900 1627 B130219140900 XLB 10 Mins 36 34 021914/1708 25 10 021914/2036 030614/ 1730 23 3
2/19/14 2/20/14 Tennelec
2/19/14 1627 0035 B130219141627 XLB 10 Mins 45 46 022014/0107 25 9 022014/0359 030614/ 1730 17 0.9
2/20/14 2/20/14 Tennelec
2/20/14 0035 0852 B130220140035 XLB 10 Mins 52 21 022014/1035 38 14 022014/1226 030614/ 1730 42 8
2/20/14 2/20/14 Tennelec
2/20/14 0852 1654 B130220140852 XLB 10 Mins 98 22 022014/1838 101 23 022014/2211 030614/ 1730 95 17
2/20/14 2/21/14 Tennelec
2/20/14 1654 0038 B130220141654 XLB 10 Mins 40 19 022114/0204 33 11 022114/0521 030614/ 1730 34 9
2/21/14 2/21/14 Tennelec
2/21/14 0038 0820 B130221140038 XLB 10 Mins 30 6 022114/1027 27 12 022114/1532 030614/ 1757 25 5
2/21/14 2/21/14 Tennelec
2/21/14 0820 1600 B130221140820 XLB 10 Mins 37 15 022114/1654 41 12 022114/2028 030614/ 1730 33 5
2/21/14 2/22/14 Tennelec
2/21/14 1600 0019 B130221141600 XLB 10 Mins so 28 022214/0125 42 14 022214/0358 030614/ 1730 37 12
2/22/14 2/22/14 Tennelec
2/22/14 0019 0810 B130222140019 XLB 10 Mins 30 22 022214/0946 19 12 022214/1151 030614/ 1730 13 3
2/22/14 2/22/14 Tennelec
2/22/14 0810 1615 B130222140810 XLB 10 Mins 28 17 022214/1713 22 10 022214/2004 030614/ 1730 15 2
2/22/14 2/22/14 Tennelec
2/22/14 1615 2356 B130222141615 XLB 10 Mins 32 33 022314/0047 22 9 022314/0404 030614/ 1757 11 3
2/22/14 2/23/14 Tennelec
2/22/14 2356 0810 B130222142356 XLB 10 Mins 21 29 022314/0938 19 17 022314/1227 030614/ 1811 9 3
2/23/14 2/23/14 Tennelec
2/23/14 0810 1605 B130223140810 XLB 10 Mins 7 22 022314/1642 17 7 022314/2010 030614/ 1757 14 2
2/23/14 2/23/14 Tennelec
2/23/14 1605 0015 B130223141605 XLB 10 Mins 40 54 022414/0054 19 13 022414/0401 030614/ 1811 12 4
2/24/14 2/24/14 Tennelec
2/24/14 0015 0846 B130224140015 XLB 10 Mins 14 19 022414/1136 14 14 022414/1540 030614/ 1811 9 2
Page 12
-------------, --------------- - ---
Station B (B-1-3) Downstream of the HEPA filters
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re- Alpha Beta

2127114 0806 0012 8130227140806 XL8 10 Mins 27 41 0228141 004E 16 10 02281410401 0306141 1825 9 0.9
02128114 2128114 Tennelec
2128114 0012 0927 8130228140012 XL8 10 Mins 14 20 022814 I 102 8 5 02281411408 0306141 1825 4 0
2128114 2128114 Tennelec
2128114 0927 1705 8130228140927 XL8 10 Mins 6 7 022814 I 182 5 3 02281411919 0306141 1825 5 0.2
2128114 311114 Tennelec
311114 1705 0144 8130228141705 XL8 10 Mins 16 28 030114 I 023 6 5 030114 I 0528 0306141 1825 3 0
311114 311114 Tennelec
311114 0144 0915 8130301140144 XL8 10 Mins 21 35 0301141095 6 8 03011411257 0306141 1825 2 0
Page 13
•• -I .. 1 ... •'-'~ 1 J 1 ... u• •••g ... uu-nlu" 1 v1 r u Ull\,; nt::lt::ctse
Station B (B-1-3} Downstream of the HEPA filters
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re- Alpha Beta
Date Installed Removed Filter 10 Model Time (dpm) (dpm) First Count (dpm) (dpm) Re-count count (dpm) (dpm)
3/1/14 3/1/14 Tennelec
3/1/14 0915 1620 B130301140915 XLB 10 Mins 10 10 030114/ 053~ 4 1 030114/ 0910 030614/ 1825 4 0.4
3/1/14 3/2/14 Tennelec
3/1/14 1620 0045 B130301141620 XLB 10 Mins 17 16 030214/0108 9 5 030214/0512 030614/ 1825 10 9!
3/2/14 3/2/14 Tennelec
3/2/14 0045 0850 B130302140045 XLB 10 Mins 51 81 030214/ 092~ 19 20 030214/ 1156
3/2/14 3/2/14 Tennelec
3/2/14 0850 1630 B130302140850 XLB 10 Mins 51 37 030214/ 172 34 18 030214/ 2122
3/2/14 3/3/14 Tennelec
3/2/14 1630 0106 B130302141630 XLB 10 Mins 17 28 030314/ 015L 7 13 030314/0559
3/3/14 3/3/14 Tennelec
3/3/14 0106 0820 B130303140106 XLB 10 Mins 26 39 030314/ ass~ 9 14 030314/ 1217
3/3/14 3/3/14 Tennelec
3/3/14 0820 1620 B130303140820 XLB 10 Mins 19 48 030314/ 181L 2 6 030314/ 1812
3/3/14 3/4/14 Tennelec
3/3/14 1620 0114 B130303141620 XLB 10 Mins 22 33 030414/ o2m 5 8 030414/ 0543
3/4/14 3/4/14 Tennelec
3/4/14 0114 0815 B130304140114 XLB 10 Mins 31 49 030414/ 084E 8 11 030414/ 1130
3/4/14 3/4/14 Tennelec
3/4/14 0815 1610 B130304140815 XLB 10 Mins 18 26 030414/ 163C 4 4 030414/ 1957
3/4/14 3/5/14 Tennelec
3/4/14 1610 0005 B130304141610 XLB 10 Mins 21 34 030514/005 5 5 030514/ 0351
3/5/14 3/5/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 0005 0810 B130305140005 XLB 10 Mins 26 36 030514/ 092( 7 14 030514/ 1206
3/5/14 3/5/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 0810 1608 B130305140810 XLB 10 Mins 86 49 030514/ 164C 6 8 030514/ 2007
3/5/14 3/6/14 Tennelec
3/5/14 1608 0015 B130305141608 XLB 10 Mins 16 29 030614/ 23QC 7 9 030614/ 0403
3/6/14 3/6/14 Tennelec
3/6/14 0015 0835 B130306140015 XLB 10 Mins 22 45 030614/090 8 8 030614/ 1240
Page 14
• • -••••••••-• J 1111-• 111'-'~"1'-'11 - I'WU" lUI r Ul.lll\, I'C'IC'a;:)C'
Station B (B-1-3} Downstream of the HEPA filters
Time Time lnst Count Alpha Beta Alpha Beta 72 Hour Re- Alpha Beta